



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 2022 CONCRETE SIDEWALK  
 REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0221-0055

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
 51301 Schoenherr Road  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 6/16/2022  
 TIME: 2:00 PM

**BIDDER RANKING**

<b>RANK</b>	<b>BIDDER NAME</b>	<b>SUBTOTAL – 2022 CITY WIDE SCATTERED CONCRETE REPAIRS:</b>	<b>SUBTOTAL – 2022 SIDEWALK PROGRAM (AREA 5):</b>	<b>SUBTOTAL – 2022 SIDEWALK ADA RAMP PROGRAM:</b>	<b>SUBTOTAL WORK ITEMS – GENERAL WORK ITEMS:</b>	<b>SUBTOTAL WORK ITEMS – MAPLE ROAD GRANITE BENCH PADS:</b>
1	Luigi Ferdinandi and Son Cement Company	\$ 109,700.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 67,530.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 12,450.00
2	Italia Construction, Inc.	\$ 119,376.00	\$ 31,312.50	\$ 82,264.00	\$ 106,800.00	\$ 10,655.00

<b>RANK</b>	<b>BIDDER NAME</b>	<b>SUBTOTAL WORK ITEMS – OAK AVENUE SIDEWALK (GREENWOOD CEMETARY):</b>	<b>SUBTOTAL WORK ITEMS – ICE ARENA SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT:</b>	<b>SUBTOTAL WORK ITEMS – ANN STREET SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT:</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID:</b>
1	Luigi Ferdinandi and Son Cement Company	\$ 54,650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 46,848.00	\$ 399,928.00
2	Italia Construction, Inc.	\$ 55,869.00	\$ 7,593.00	\$ 46,470.10	\$ 460,339.60



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**CITY OF BIRMINGHAM**  
**2022 CONCRETE SIDEWALK**  
**REPAIR PROGRAM**  
**AEW PROJECT NO. 0221-0055**

Luigi Ferdinandi and Son Cement Company, Inc  
 16481 Common Road  
 Roseville, Michigan 48066

Italia Construction, Inc.  
 57151 Deer Creek Court  
 Washington, Michigan 48094

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>WORK ITEMS - 2022 CITY WIDE SCATTERED CONCRETE REPAIRS</b>							
1.	Earth Excavation	100	CYD	10.00	1,000.00	28.00	2,800.00
2.	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter Match Existing Section	200	LF	50.00	10,000.00	53.00	10,600.00
3.	Remove & Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,600	SF	10.00	16,000.00	7.33	11,728.00
4.	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk/Ramp/Drive Approach	600	SF	11.00	6,600.00	8.83	5,298.00
5.	7" Concrete Pavement Repair – MDOT Type P1 Concrete	300	SYD	90.00	27,000.00	90.00	27,000.00
6.	9" Concrete Pavement Repair – MDOT Type P-NC Concrete	300	SYD	99.00	29,700.00	99.00	29,700.00
7.	Sidewalk Ramp Detectable Warning Plates	50	SF	50.00	2,500.00	83.00	4,150.00
8.	Subgrade Undercutting, 8" Limestone, MDOT 21AA	200	SYD	27.00	5,400.00	33.00	6,600.00
9.	Sawcutting	1,500	LF	2.00	3,000.00	3.00	4,500.00
10.	Utility Structure Cover Adjustment	5	EA	500.00	2,500.00	450.00	2,250.00
11.	Restoration, 3" Topsoil, Seed & Mulch	250	SF	4.00	1,000.00	23.00	5,750.00
12.	Traffic Control - Major Street Lane Closure	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL – 2022 CITY WIDE SCATTERED CONCRETE REPAIRS:</b>					<b>109,700.00</b>	<b>119,376.00</b>	
<b>WORK ITEMS – 2022 SIDEWALK PROGRAM AREA 5</b>							
13.	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb or Curb & Gutter	100	LF	50.00	5,000.00	53.00	5,300.00
14.	Remove & Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	2,500	SF	10.00	25,000.00	7.33	18,325.00
15.	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk//Ramp/Drive Approach	250	SF	12.00	3,000.00	8.83	2,207.50
16.	Sawcutting for Curbs	100	LF	10.00	1,000.00	5.00	500.00
17.	Sidewalk Ramp Detectable Warning Plates	60	SF	50.00	3,000.00	83.00	4,980.00
<b>SUBTOTAL – 2022 SIDEWALK PROGRAM (AREA 5):</b>					<b>37,000.00</b>	<b>31,312.50</b>	



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**CITY OF BIRMINGHAM**  
 2022 CONCRETE SIDEWALK  
 REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0221-0055

Luigi Ferdinandi and Son Cement Company, Inc  
 16481 Common Road  
 Roseville, Michigan 48066

Italia Construction, Inc.  
 57151 Deer Creek Court  
 Washington, Michigan 48094

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>WORK ITEMS – 2022 SIDEWALK ADA RAMP PROGRAM</b>							
18.	Earth Excavation	150	CYD	30.00	4,500.00	28.00	4,200.00
19.	Subgrade Undercutting, 8 inch Limestone, MDOT 21AA	20	CYD	60.00	1,200.00	33.00	660.00
20.	Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Ramp	1,800	SF	2.00	3,600.00	2.00	3,600.00
21.	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb or Curb & Gutter	100	LF	50.00	5,000.00	53.00	5,300.00
22.	4 inch Sidewalk/Ramp	1,500	SF	11.00	16,500.00	7.33	10,995.00
23.	9" Concrete Pavement Repair – MDOT Type P-NC Concrete	50	SYD	180.00	9,000.00	99.00	4,950.00
24.	6 inch Sidewalk/Ramp	300	SF	13.00	3,900.00	8.83	2,649.00
25.	4 inch Exposed Aggregate Sidewalk	250	SF	12.00	3,000.00	23.00	5,750.00
26.	6 inch Exposed Aggregate Sidewalk	50	SF	20.00	1,000.00	29.00	1,450.00
27.	Remove and Reuse Brick Pavers	250	SF	15.00	3,750.00	33.00	8,250.00
28.	Sidewalk Ramp Detectable Warning Plates	100	SF	50.00	5,000.00	83.00	8,300.00
29.	Utility Structure Cover Adjustment	4	EA	500.00	2,000.00	450.00	1,800.00
30.	Sawcutting for Curbs	100	LF	10.00	1,000.00	5.00	500.00
31.	Remove and Replace Signage	1	EA	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
32.	Sign Post, U-Channel	36	LF	30.00	1,080.00	10.00	360.00
33.	Caulking	500	LF	5.00	2,500.00	9.00	4,500.00
34.	Sealing Exposed Aggregate Concrete	1000	SF	2.00	2,000.00	7.00	7,000.00
35.	Restoration, 3" Topsoil, Seed & Mulch	500	SF	4.00	2,000.00	23.00	11,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL – 2022 SIDEWALK ADA RAMP PROGRAM:</b>					<b>67,530.00</b>		<b>82,264.00</b>
<b>WORK ITEMS – GENERAL WORK ITEMS</b>							
36.	Bituminous Mixture No. 13 Wearing	100	TONS	250.00	25,000.00	435.00	43,500.00
37.	Handpatching, HMA 13A, Varying Thickness	100	TONS	250.00	25,000.00	435.00	43,500.00
38.	Inspector Crew Days	600	P/DAY	20.00	12,000.00	33.00	19,800.00
<b>SUBTOTAL WORK ITEMS – GENERAL WORK ITEMS:</b>					<b>62,000.00</b>		<b>106,800.00</b>
<b>WORK ITEMS – MAPLE ROAD GRANITE BENCH PADS</b>							
39.	Earth Excavation	35	CYD	30.00	1,050.00	33.00	1,155.00
40.	4 inch Aggregate Base	100	SYD	18.00	1,800.00	23.00	2,300.00
41.	6 inch Concrete Sidewalk	800	SF	12.00	9,600.00	9.00	7,200.00
<b>SUBTOTAL WORK ITEMS – MAPLE ROAD GRANITE BENCH PADS:</b>					<b>12,450.00</b>		<b>10,655.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**CITY OF BIRMINGHAM**  
 2022 CONCRETE SIDEWALK  
 REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0221-0055

Luigi Ferdinandi and Son Cement Company, Inc  
 16481 Common Road  
 Roseville, Michigan 48066

Italia Construction, Inc.  
 57151 Deer Creek Court  
 Washington, Michigan 48094

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>WORK ITEMS – OAK AVENUE SIDEWALK (GREENWOOD CEMETARY)</b>							
42.	Earth Excavation	130	CYD	30.00	3,900.00	28.00	3,640.00
43.	4 inch Aggregate Base	425	SYD	18.00	7,650.00	33.00	14,025.00
44.	Relocate Tree	6	SF	500.00	3,000.00	900.00	5,400.00
45.	Relocate Sign	5	SF	100.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00
46.	Remove Precast Paver Block Wall	20	SF	50.00	1,000.00	100.00	2,000.00
47.	4 inch Concrete Sidewalk	3500	SF	10.00	35,000.00	7.33	25,655.00
48.	Remove and Replace 6 inch Concrete Sidewalk	300	SF	12.00	3,600.00	8.83	2,649.00
<b>SUBTOTAL WORK ITEMS – OAK AVENUE SIDEWALK (GREENWOOD CEMETARY):</b>					<b>54,650.00</b>	<b>55,869.00</b>	
<b>WORK ITEMS – ICE ARENA SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT</b>							
49.	Remove and Replace 6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Ramp/Drive	600	SF	12.00	7,200.00	8.83	5,298.00
50.	Concrete Joint Repair	255	SF	10.00	2,550.00	9.00	2,295.00
<b>SUBTOTAL WORK ITEMS – ICE ARENA SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT:</b>					<b>9,750.00</b>	<b>7,593.00</b>	
<b>WORK ITEMS – ANN STREET SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT</b>							
51.	Earth Excavation	10	CYD	30.00	300.00	28.00	280.00
52.	Earth Embankment	40	CYD	100.00	4,000.00	33.00	1,320.00
53.	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	140	SYD	18.00	2,520.00	23.00	3,220.00
54.	Remove Concrete Driveway	15	SYD	18.00	270.00	23.00	345.00
55.	Remove Concrete Pavement	181	SYD	18.00	3,258.00	25.00	4,525.00
56.	4 inch Concrete Sidewalk	770	SF	10.00	7,700.00	7.33	5,644.10
57.	6 inch Concrete Sidewalk/Ramp/Drive	1,200	SF	12.00	14,400.00	8.83	10,596.00
58.	Concrete Curb and Gutter, MDOT Detail F4	280	LF	50.00	14,000.00	63.00	17,640.00
59.	Restoration, 3" Topsoil and Sod	100	SYD	4.00	400.00	29.00	2,900.00
<b>SUBTOTAL WORK ITEMS – ANN STREET SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT:</b>					<b>46,848.00</b>	<b>46,470.10</b>	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>399,928.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>460,339.60</b>